Technical Data
Original Instructions
Universal Visible-blade Flange Disconnect Switches
Specifications
Bulletin Numbers 1494U, 1494V
Topic Page
Summary of Changes 2
Catalog Number Explanation 3

• Consistent operation
2 Rockwell Automation Publication 1494U-TD001C-EN-P - February 2022
Catalog Number Explanation
Catalog Number Explanation
Examples that are given in this section are for reference purposes. This basic explanation should not be used for product selection; not all
combinations will produce a valid catalog number.
The examples that are listed represent factory-assembled kits.
Lug Table
1494U – R 30 – C3 – LA – M – PC
a b c d
a b c d
Bulletin Number Fusing(1)
(1) Class H fuse options are not configurable. They must be purchased individually.
30...100A Class J fuses are supplied with fuse clips. 200 A, 400 A are direct mounts, if required, order separately.
Switch Rating Options(2)
(2) Operating mechanism, lugs, and handle are required selections. Options must be listed in alphabetical order to validate.
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
1494U Disconnect switch, rod, or
cable operated N Non-fusible 30 30 A CR Threaded rod
J Class J fuse 60 60 A C3 Cable length — 3 ft (0.91 m)
R Class R fuse 100 100 A C4 Cable length — 4 ft (1.2 m)
200 200 A C5 Cable length — 5 ft (1.5 m)
400 400 A C6 Cable length — 6 ft (1.8 m)
600 600 A LA(3)
(3)  Standard lugs supplied with 30/60/100 A. See Lug Table for 200/400/600 A lug options.
Lugs — Al or Cu wire
LC Lugs — Cu wire
M Painted metal handle
N Non-metallic handle
NC (1) N.C. auxiliary contact — 10 A
NO (1) N.O. auxiliary contact — 10 A
NCNO (1) N.C. and (1) N.O. auxiliary contact — 10 A
NCNC (2) N.C. auxiliary contact — 10 A
NONO (2) N.O. auxiliary contact — 10 A
PC Protective cover — for line and load
S Stainless handle
Code Switch Rating [A] Conductor Type Lugs
blank(1)
(1) Supplied with the disconnect switch.
30
Al
1494U-LA36
60
100 1494U-LA100
LC
200
Cu 1494U-LC200
LA ALCu 1494U-LA200
LC
400
Cu
1494R-N14
LC1 1494R-N15
LA Al 1494U-LA400
LC(2)
(2) Class J fuses.
600
Cu
1494R-N10
LCR(3)
(3) Class R fuses.
1494R-N11
LC1(2) 1494R-N12
LA Al 1494U-LA600
Rockwell Automation Publication 1494U-TD001C-EN-P - February 2022 3
Components Product Selection